
NGV Technician and Fleet Operations Safety Training and CNG Fuel System Inspector Training

Denver, CO. • 3/10/15 to 3/12/15

First Name Last Name Company Title Address

Warren Beaver Aqua Hot Engineering Technician 7501 Miller Drive

James Darby

Rex Ellis State of Wyoming Senior Mechanic 723 W. 19th Street

Bryan Fellman Ryder Technician 10675 E. 54th Avenue

Blake Ford Rush Truck Center - Atlanta Technician 2560 Moreland Avenue

Damon Gray Ruan Transportation Maintenance Analyst 3200 Ruan Center, 666 Grand Ave.

Patrick Guereca Denver International Airport Heavy Equipment Mechanic 27500 E 80th Avenue

Adalberto Loya Denver International Airport Heavy Equipment Mechanic 27500 E 80th Avenue

AJ McDaniel State of Wyoming Senior Mechanic 723 W. 19th Street

Walter Meders City of Grand Junction CO Technician 333 West Ave. Building C

Timothy Morse Aqua Hot Senior Product Engineer 7501 Miller Drive

William Mullins Ryder Shop Supervisor 10675 E. 54th Avenue

Sheric Paulus Ruan Transport Corporation Corporate Maintenance Manager 712 Briarwood

Josh Schares Harrison Truck Centers Glider Foreman 101 Plaza Drive

Jerry Schrock City of Grand Junction Colorado Technician 333 West Ave. Building C

Brian Schurr Ryder Technician 10675 E. 54th Avenue

Howard Terasaki Ryder Technician 10675 E. 54th Avenue

Tim Waller Rush Truck Center - Denver Technician 5165 Vasquez Blvd.
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City State Zip Phone Email

# of NGVs 

Currently in 

Fleet

# of NGVS to 

Be Purchased 

Within 2 Years

Sedans/Autom

obiles

Frederick CO 80504 303-651-5500 wbeaver@aquahot.com 0 0

Denver CO jddarby1@msn.com

Cheyenne WY 82002 307-777-6857 rex.ellis@wyo.gov 20

Denver CO 80239 303-371-9773 Wiemarti@ryder.com

Atlanta GA 30316 404-212-5900 FordB1@rushenterprises.com 0

Des Moines IA 50309 515-245-5428 dagray@ruan.com 200 ?

Denver CO 80249 303-342-2942 patrick.guereca@flydenver.com 175 8

Denver CO 80249 303-342-2942 Adalberto.Loya@flydenver.com 200 ?

Cheyenne WY 82002 307-777-6857 aj.mcdaniel@wyo.gov 20 ?

Grand Junction CO 81501 970-244-1532 waltm@gjcity.org 20+ ? X

Frederick CO 80504 303-651-5500 tmorse@aquahot.com 0 0

Denver CO 80239 303-371-9773 William_J_Mullins@ryder.com 0 ?

Marshall MO 65340 660-886-8043 spaulus@ruan.com 200+ ?

Elk Run Heights IA 50707 319-234-4453 schares.josh@gmail.com 0 0

Grand Junction CO 81501 970-244-1532 jerrys@gjcit.org 25 10

Denver CO 80239 303-371-9773 Billymartin80016@yahoo.com 0 0

Denver CO 80239 303-371-9773 Dennis_L_Finch@ryder.com 0 ?

Denver CO 80216 303-292-3170 wallerT@rushenterprises.com 0 0
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Light-Duty 

Trucks/Vans

Medium-

/Heavy-Duty 

Trucks

Buses (Transit/ 

School) Other (Specify)

Owns a CNG 

Fueling Station Station Size

Plans to Build a 

Station Within 

2 Years

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dryers

Plan to 

Purchase 

Compressors

0 0

0 0

0

Class 8 0

3

4 ?

0 0

X Street Sweepers 11 10

X

Class 8 2 ?

0 1

X X Dump Trucks 11 10

0 0

X 0

0 0
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Plan to 

Purchase 

Storage Units

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dispensers Additional Comments

Make heaters for NGVs.

Make heaters for NGVs.


